
2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
62.5 58.7 66.7 9.8

3.7 3.4 4.0  
2.7 1.8 2.7 76.9
3.5 3.2 3.9  
4.1 4.6 3.6  
5.1 5.5 4.7  
6.0 8.1 4.0  
5.2 6.5 4.0  
4.3 5.6 3.0 13.3
1.8 1.5 2.0  
1.0 1.0 1.0  

.2  .4  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

1,504 750 747 7
11 8 2 1

960 460 498 2
45 16 29  
34 12 19 3
48 20 28  
55 34 21  
72 41 31  
84 48 36  
79 50 29  
71 39 31 1
29 13 16  
14 9 5  

2  2  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the
last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
90.9 91.4 90.3 100.0

7.2 7.3 7.2  
1.4 1.2 1.6  

.1  .1  

.3 .1 .5  

.2  .4  

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing
and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

1,499 747 745 7
9 5 3 1

1,363 676 681 6
106 58 48  

14 7 7  
1  1  
2 1 1  
4  4  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
86.3 85.9 86.9 67.6

7.4 7.1 7.3 32.4
1.3 1.4 1.3  
1.3 1.8 .9  
1.2 1.8 .7  
2.5 2.0 2.9  

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

1,498 748 743 7
26 11 14 1

1,284 634 645 5
92 47 44 1
23 12 11  
20 12 8  
21 17 4  
32 15 17  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
82.2 81.9 82.6 67.6

6.4 6.5 6.3  
2.0 2.2 1.9  
1.4 1.5 1.3  
2.1 2.2 1.7 32.4
3.1 3.1 3.1  
2.9 2.6 3.2  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

1,504 750 747 7
12 4 7 1

1,244 611 628 5
87 46 41  
28 16 12  
22 11 11  
25 17 7 1
43 22 21  
43 23 20  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
82.5 90.2 74.7 100.0

1.6 .9 2.3  
.8 .5 1.2  

1.3 .5 2.1  
1.0 .4 1.6  
1.7 .3 3.0  
1.7 1.1 2.4  
3.5 2.2 4.7  
2.9 2.7 3.1  
2.0 1.0 2.9  

.7 .1 1.3  

.3  .6  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

1,504 750 747 7
7 4 2 1

1,261 687 568 6
22 8 14  
13 3 10  
16 2 14  
15 3 12  
21 3 18  
28 5 23  
45 14 31  
42 12 30  
22 7 15  

9 2 7  
3  3  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last
24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.1 99.6 94.6 100.0

2.0 .3 3.7  
.4 .1 .7  
.1  .1  
.1  .1  
.3  .7  

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or
refused answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the
last 24 hours?

1,501 750 744 7
14 6 7 1

1,446 741 699 6
27 2 25  

6 1 5  
1  1  
1  1  
6  6  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or
refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.4 98.2 92.5 100.0

2.8 1.6 4.0  
.7  1.4  
.2  .4  
.2 .1 .4  
.6  1.2  

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

1,501 750 744 7
30 9 20 1

1,409 732 671 6
37 8 29  

8  8  
3  3  
4 1 3  

10  10  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing
tobacco or snuff?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
94.1 97.9 90.3 100.0

2.5 1.3 3.7  
.8 .3 1.3  
.6 .1 1.0  
.4  .7  
.5 .1 .8  

1.1 .1 2.1  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing
tobacco or snuff?

1,504 750 747 7
6 3 2 1

1,416 736 674 6
33 6 27  
11 2 9  

8 1 7  
5  5  
7 1 6  

18 1 17  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,
cigarillos, or little cigars?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
93.4 96.6 90.3 100.0

4.5 2.7 6.4  
.7  1.3  
.6  1.1  
.3 .1 .5  
.2 .1 .3  
.3 .5 .2  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,
cigarillos, or little cigars?

1,504 750 747 7
9 5 2 2

1,404 716 683 5
65 25 40  

7  7  
8  8  
4 1 3  
2 1 1  
5 2 3  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes
on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.4 95.9 95.1 67.6

1.9 2.4 1.3  
1.4 .7 1.7 32.4

.4 .3 .4  

.3 .4 .2  

.5 .2 .8  

.2  .4  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on
school property?

1,502 750 745 7
6 3 2 1

1,436 718 713 5
27 16 11  
13 4 8 1

5 3 2  
6 4 2  
5 2 3  
4  4  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing
tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.1 99.4 94.9 100.0

1.4 .2 2.6  
.6 .2 .9  
.1 .1   
.2  .5  
.1 .1 .1  
.5  1.1  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco,
snuff, or dip on school property?

1,500 750 743 7
6 2 3 1

1,453 744 703 6
18 1 17  

9 1 8  
1 1   
4  4  
2 1 1  
7  7  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you
think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
8.6 6.1 11.1 4.1

12.5 12.1 13.1  
18.4 17.8 19.3  
13.0 12.5 13.3 32.4
14.0 12.7 15.3 12.1
13.6 17.2 9.9 32.4

7.4 8.8 6.1  
4.0 4.7 3.3 5.7
2.8 3.0 2.5 13.3
5.6 5.2 6.0  

Total
0-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91-100

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or
refused answers.
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2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary,
High School (Grades 9-12)

A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have
smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

1,504 750 747 7
12 5 6 1

103 42 60 1
204 90 114  
286 129 157  
194 99 94 1
206 92 113 1
186 110 75 1
111 70 41  

72 42 29 1
45 29 15 1
85 42 43  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91-100

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused
answers.
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