2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	62.5	58.7	66.7	9.8
	8 or younger	3.7	3.4	4.0	
	9	2.7	1.8	2.7	76.9
	10	3.5	3.2	3.9	
	11	4.1	4.6	3.6	
	12	5.1	5.5	4.7	
	13	6.0	8.1	4.0	
	14	5.2	6.5	4.0	
	15	4.3	5.6	3.0	13.3
	16	1.8	1.5	2.0	
	17	1.0	1.0	1.0	
	18 or older	.2		.4	

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,504	750	747	7
	Missing: skipped Q	11	8	2	1
	Never have	960	460	498	2
	8 or younger	45	16	29	
	9	34	12	19	3
	10	48	20	28	
	11	55	34	21	
	12	72	41	31	
	13	84	48	36	
	14	79	50	29	
	15	71	39	31	1
	16	29	13	16	
	17	14	9	5	
	18 or older	2		2	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

				Gender
	Total	Female	Male	Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	90.9	91.4	90.3	100.0
1-10	7.2	7.3	7.2	
11-20	1.4	1.2	1.6	
21-30	.1		.1	
31-40	.3	.1	.5	
41 or mo	re .2		.4	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,499	747	745	7
	Missing: skipped Q	9	5	3	1
	None	1,363	676	681	6
	1-10	106	58	48	
	11-20	14	7	7	
	21-30	1		1	
	31-40	2	1	1	
	41 or more	4		4	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	86.3	85.9	86.9	67.6
1-10	7.4	7.1	7.3	32.4
11-20	1.3	1.4	1.3	
21-30	1.3	1.8	.9	
31-40	1.2	1.8	.7	
41 or more	2.5	2.0	2.9	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,498	748	743	7
	Missing: skipped Q	26	11	14	1
	None	1,284	634	645	5
	1-10	92	47	44	1
	11-20	23	12	11	
	21-30	20	12	8	
	31-40	21	17	4	
	41 or more	32	15	17	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 days	82.2	81.9	82.6	67.6
1 or 2 days	6.4	6.5	6.3	
3 to 5 days	2.0	2.2	1.9	
6 to 9 days	1.4	1.5	1.3	
10 to 19 days	2.1	2.2	1.7	32.4
20 to 29 days	3.1	3.1	3.1	
All 30 days	2.9	2.6	3.2	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,504	750	747	7
	Missing: skipped Q	12	4	7	1
	0 days	1,244	611	628	5
	1 or 2 days	87	46	41	
	3 to 5 days	28	16	12	
	6 to 9 days	22	11	11	
	10 to 19 days	25	17	7	1
	20 to 29 days	43	22	21	
	All 30 days	43	23	20	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Never have	82.5	90.2	74.7	100.0
8 or younger	1.6	.9	2.3	
9	.8	.5	1.2	
10	1.3	.5	2.1	
11	1.0	.4	1.6	
12	1.7	.3	3.0	
13	1.7	1.1	2.4	
14	3.5	2.2	4.7	
15	2.9	2.7	3.1	
16	2.0	1.0	2.9	
17	.7	.1	1.3	
18 or older	.3		.6	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,504	750	747	7
	Missing: skipped Q	7	4	2	1
	Never have	1,261	687	568	6
	8 or younger	22	8	14	
	9	13	3	10	
	10	16	2	14	
	11	15	3	12	
	12	21	3	18	
	13	28	5	23	
	14	45	14	31	
	15	42	12	30	
	16	22	7	15	
	17	9	2	7	
	18 or older	3		3	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	97.1	99.6	94.6	100.0
1-10	2.0	.3	3.7	
11-20	.4	.1	.7	
21-30	.1		.1	
31-40	.1		.1	
41 or more	.3		.7	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	1,501	750	744	7
Missing: skipped Q	14	6	7	1
None	1,446	741	699	6
1-10	27	2	25	
11-20	6	1	5	
21-30	1		1	
31-40	1		1	
41 or more	6		6	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	95.4	98.2	92.5	100.0
1-10	2.8	1.6	4.0	
11-20	.7		1.4	
21-30	.2		.4	
31-40	.2	.1	.4	
41 or more	.6		1.2	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,501	750	744	7
	Missing: skipped Q	30	9	20	1
	None	1,409	732	671	6
	1-10	37	8	29	
	11-20	8		8	
	21-30	3		3	
	31-40	4	1	3	
	41 or more	10		10	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco or snuff?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	94.1	97.9	90.3	100.0
	1 or 2 days	2.5	1.3	3.7	
	3 to 5 days	.8	.3	1.3	
	6 to 9 days	.6	.1	1.0	
	10 to 19 days	.4		.7	
	20 to 29 days	.5	.1	.8	
	All 30 days	1.1	.1	2.1	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco or snuff?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,504	750	747	7
	Missing: skipped Q	6	3	2	1
	0 days	1,416	736	674	6
	1 or 2 days	33	6	27	
	3 to 5 days	11	2	9	
	6 to 9 days	8	1	7	
	10 to 19 days	5		5	
	20 to 29 days	7	1	6	
	All 30 days	18	1	17	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	93.4	96.6	90.3	100.0
	1 or 2 days	4.5	2.7	6.4	
	3 to 5 days	.7		1.3	
	6 to 9 days	.6		1.1	
	10 to 19 days	.3	.1	.5	
	20 to 29 days	.2	.1	.3	
	All 30 days	.3	.5	.2	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,504	750	747	7
	Missing: skipped Q	9	5	2	2
	0 days	1,404	716	683	5
	1 or 2 days	65	25	40	
	3 to 5 days	7		7	
	6 to 9 days	8		8	
	10 to 19 days	4	1	3	
	20 to 29 days	2	1	1	
	All 30 days	5	2	3	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	95.4	95.9	95.1	67.6
	1 or 2 days	1.9	2.4	1.3	
	3 to 5 days	1.4	.7	1.7	32.4
	6 to 9 days	.4	.3	.4	
	10 to 19 days	.3	.4	.2	
	20 to 29 days	.5	.2	.8	
	All 30 days	.2		.4	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,502	750	745	7
	Missing: skipped Q	6	3	2	1
	0 days	1,436	718	713	5
	1 or 2 days	27	16	11	
	3 to 5 days	13	4	8	1
	6 to 9 days	5	3	2	
	10 to 19 days	6	4	2	
	20 to 29 days	5	2	3	
	All 30 days	4		4	

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	97.1	99.4	94.9	100.0
	1 or 2 days	1.4	.2	2.6	
	3 to 5 days	.6	.2	.9	
	6 to 9 days	.1	.1		
	10 to 19 days	.2		.5	
	20 to 29 days	.1	.1	.1	
	All 30 days	.5		1.1	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		1,500	750	743	7
	Missing: skipped Q	6	2	3	1
	0 days	1,453	744	703	6
	1 or 2 days	18	1	17	
	3 to 5 days	9	1	8	
	6 to 9 days	1	1		
	10 to 19 days	4		4	
	20 to 29 days	2	1	1	
	All 30 days	7		7	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0-10	8.6	6.1	11.1	4.1
11-20	12.5	12.1	13.1	
21-30	18.4	17.8	19.3	
31-40	13.0	12.5	13.3	32.4
41-50	14.0	12.7	15.3	12.1
51-60	13.6	17.2	9.9	32.4
61-70	7.4	8.8	6.1	
71-80	4.0	4.7	3.3	5.7
81-90	2.8	3.0	2.5	13.3
91-100	5.6	5.2	6.0	

2003 Oregon Healthy Teens, Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	1,504	750	747	7
Missing: skipped Q	12	5	6	1
0-10	103	42	60	1
11-20	204	90	114	
21-30	286	129	157	
31-40	194	99	94	1
41-50	206	92	113	1
51-60	186	110	75	1
61-70	111	70	41	
71-80	72	42	29	1
81-90	45	29	15	1
91-100	85	42	43	